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As part of our commitment towards accountability and transparency with our
community, the San Francisco Police Department is providing an update on officer-
involved shooting (OIS) investigations.

Prior to May 4, 2019, officer-involved shootings involving San Francisco Police
officers were investigated by the SFPD Homicide Detail, the San Francisco District
Attorney’s Office - Independent Investigations Bureau, the SFPD Internal Affairs
Division and the San Francisco Department of Police Accountability.

On May 4, 2019, the San Francisco District Attorney’s Office - Independent
Investigations Bureau replaced the SFPD Homicide Detail as the lead in OIS
investigations. The SFPD Investigative Services Detail (ISD) will examine the
ancillary crime and assist IIB in OIS investigations.

For additional information on San Francisco District Attorney’s Office Decision
Letters, use this link: sfdistrictattorney.org/decision-letters. Additional information
regarding officer-involved shootings, use of force and accountability can be found on
the SFPD Published Reports page.
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Quarterly Update on Officer Involved Shooting Investigations

Incident
Date/Time

11/11/2015
4:15 pm

04/07/2016
9:57 AM

10/14/2016
8:06 pm

5/03/2017
11:22 AM

5/21/2017
10:56 PM

9/24/2017
2:57 AM

11/01/2017
12:21 AM

12/01/2017
10:30 AM

02/17/2018
12:13 AM

03/06/2018
10:36 PM

Incident SFPD Homicide

Location

3000 Block
of Cesar
Chavez

400 Block of
Shotwell
Street

Sigmund
Stern Grove

900 Block of
Market
Street

2100 Block
of Quesada
Avenue

Unit Block of
Salmon
Street

Unit Block of
Diamond
Street

Hawes Street

& Fitzgerald
Avenue

Alameda
Street & De
Haro Street

Capp Street

Investigation

Completed &
Submitted to DA

Completed &
Submitted to DA

Completed &
Submitted to DA

Completed &
Submitted to DA

Completed &
Submitted to DA

Completed &
Submitted to DA

Completed &
Submitted to DA

Completed &
Submitted to DA

Completed &
Submitted to DA

Completed &

& 21st Street Submitted to DA
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Decision Letter
Issued / Charges
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Issued / Charges
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Decision Letter
Issued / Charges
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Issued / Charges
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Decision Letter
Issued / Charges
Declined
Decision Letter
Issued / Charges
Declined
Decision Letter
Issued / Charges
Declined

Open

Decision Letter
Issued / Charges
Declined

Open

SFPD

Administrative

Investigation

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open



Incident Incident SFPD Homicide
Date/Time Location Investigation

Geneva
03/21/2018 Avenue & Completed &
4:30 PM London Submitted to DA
Street
1500 block
05/11/2018 Completed &
of O’Farrell _
12:59 AM Submitted to DA
Street

06/09/2018 1337 Grant Completed &
12:17 AM Street Submitted to DA
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reference. If you need assistance accessing this content in an accessible format,
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