

1. [Bahay](#)

# San Francisco Police Department

## Quarterly Update on Officer Involved

### Shooting Investigations 19-125

November 04, 2019 | 8:00 PM

Share:

- [facebook](#)
- [twitter](#)
- [linkedin](#)
- [email](#)

[View PDF](#)

As part of our commitment towards accountability and transparency with our community, the San Francisco Police Department is providing an update on officer-involved shooting (OIS) investigations.

Prior to May 4, 2019, officer-involved shootings involving San Francisco Police officers were investigated by the SFPD Homicide Detail, the San Francisco District Attorney's Office - Independent Investigations Bureau, the SFPD Internal Affairs Division and the San Francisco Department of Police Accountability.

On May 4, 2019, the San Francisco District Attorney's Office - Independent Investigations Bureau replaced the SFPD Homicide Detail as the lead in OIS investigations. The SFPD Investigative Services Detail (ISD) will examine the ancillary crime and assist IIB in OIS investigations.

For additional information on San Francisco District Attorney's Office Decision Letters, use this link: [sfdistrictattorney.org/decision-letters](http://sfdistrictattorney.org/decision-letters). Additional information regarding officer-involved shootings, use of force and accountability can be found on the [SFPD Published Reports page](#).

## Quarterly Update on Officer Involved Shooting Investigations

<b>Incident Date/Time</b>	<b>Incident Location</b>	<b>SFPD Homicide Investigation</b>	<b>District Attorney Investigation</b>	<b>SFPD Administrative Investigation</b>
11/11/2015 4:15 pm	3000 Block of Cesar Chavez	Completed & Submitted to DA	Decision Letter Issued / Charges Declined	Open
04/07/2016 9:57 AM	400 Block of Shotwell Street	Completed & Submitted to DA	Decision Letter Issued / Charges Declined	Open
10/14/2016 8:06 pm	Sigmund Stern Grove	Completed & Submitted to DA	Decision Letter Issued / Charges Declined	Open
5/03/2017 11:22 AM	900 Block of Market Street	Completed & Submitted to DA	Decision Letter Issued / Charges Declined	Open
5/21/2017 10:56 PM	2100 Block of Quesada Avenue	Completed & Submitted to DA	Decision Letter Issued / Charges Declined	Open
9/24/2017 2:57 AM	Unit Block of Salmon Street	Completed & Submitted to DA	Decision Letter Issued / Charges Declined	Open
11/01/2017 12:21 AM	Unit Block of Diamond Street	Completed & Submitted to DA	Decision Letter Issued / Charges Declined	Open
12/01/2017 10:30 AM	Hawes Street & Fitzgerald Avenue	Completed & Submitted to DA	Open	Open
02/17/2018 12:13 AM	Alameda Street & De Haro Street	Completed & Submitted to DA	Decision Letter Issued / Charges Declined	Open
03/06/2018 10:36 PM	Capp Street & 21st Street	Completed & Submitted to DA	Open	Open

<b>Incident Date/Time</b>	<b>Incident Location</b>	<b>SFPD Homicide Investigation</b>	<b>District Attorney Investigation</b>	<b>SFPD Administrative Investigation</b>
03/21/2018 4:30 PM	Geneva Avenue & London Street	Completed & Submitted to DA	Decision Letter Issued / Charges Declined	Open
05/11/2018 12:59 AM	1500 block of O'Farrell Street	Completed & Submitted to DA	Open	Open
06/09/2018 12:17 AM	1337 Grant Street	Completed & Submitted to DA	Decision Letter Issued / Charges Declined	Open

Tags

Featured

News Release

This news content is displayed in its original format and preserved for historical reference. If you need assistance accessing this content in an accessible format, please [contact us](#).

## Featured News

### **Nicole Jones Appointed Assistant Chief of SFPD 25-160**

December 30, 2025 | 9:00 AM

Featured

Announcements

News Release

### **SFPD Arrests Animal Cruelty Suspect 25-161**

December 29, 2025 | 4:00 PM

Featured

Crime News & Tips

Announcements

News Release

## **SFPD's Honda Unit Arrests Suspected Drug Dealer 25-159**

December 23, 2025 | 1:30 PM

Featured

Crime News & Tips

Announcements

News Release

## **SFPD Announces Arrests Made In Most Recent Retail Theft Operations in the South of Market Neighborhood since Increased Enforcements at the Beginning of This Year 25-158**

December 22, 2025 | 1:00 PM

Featured

Crime News & Tips

Announcements

News Release